

GCNE

Comanche Nation Enterprises, Inc. Debuts New Logo and Requests Applicants for Open Seat on the CNE Board of Directors after Edward Tahhahwah III approval by CBC in July Monthly Meeting.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE-July 8, 2024, Lawton, OK – Comanche Nation Enterprises, Inc. debuts new logo and requests applicants for open seat on the CNE's Board of Directors. Comanche tribal member owned, Intertribal Visions Unlimited, Inc. was commissioned with the task of updating the branding for Enterprises and its subsidiaries. Travis Komahcheet, owner of Intertribal, has been working closely with CNE and Numunu Group for the past few years. Travis comments, "I am extremely honored to be working with such a great team at Comanche Nation

Enterprises. Over the past few years, I have been blessed to work on many projects in a collaborative effort and I will always give my best design work and creative consultation because I know the importance of high-quality design and end product for our Comanche Nation Programs and Businesses."

Comanche Nation Enterprises, Inc. in compliance with CNE bylaws earned approval from the Comanche Business Committee in the July monthly meeting to add Mr. Edward Tahhahwah III to the Enterprises Board of Directors. Edward recently earned his bachelor's degree in business administration, is working on his master's degree, and works as a human resources specialist with Indian Health Services. He is a proud Comanche tribal member and serves on the Comanche Nation Homecoming Committee as Treasurer. Edward is familiar with CNE and its goals of establishing self-sustaining, profitable businesses for the Comanche Nation as he spent two years with Enterprises subsidiary, Numunu Staffing. Edward states, "I plan to give back to the Comanche Nation by creating conditions for economic growth and an improved quality of life for its tribal members. We will do this by expanding capacity of individuals, businesses, and communities to maximize the use of their talents and skills to support innovation, job creation, and Comanche Nation's investments."

Enterprises is requesting applicants for individuals interested in filling the seventh and final seat on the Board of Directors. Qualifications of Board members are listed on the CNE website <u>https://www.comanchenationenterprises.com/join-our-board</u>. CNE bylaws state "The Board of Directors shall consist of seven (7) persons. Directors whose terms are expiring shall be elected at the Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors. Directors shall serve a term of three (3) years except that the term for. the original appointment of seats shall be staggered by one year." All appointments must be approved by the Comanche Business Committee. Applications and resumes can be submitted to the Comanche Nation Enterprises, Inc. website for Board review. After the Board reviews, a nomination must be made during a regular monthly Enterprises meeting before submission to the CBC.

For more information about Comanche Nation Enterprises, Inc. and to apply for the Board of Directors visit <u>https://www.comanchenationenterprises.com/</u> Or send resumes to: <u>info@comanchenationenterprises.com</u> or call Ashley at (580)280-2363 for more information.